
Proceedings of the Additional Director (Admin) of Treasuries and 

Proc.Rc.No. 2105/2024/ M1 

3. 

ORDER: 

S. 

1. 

Sub: 

No 

2. 

PRESENT: Tmt.S.Shoba B.Com., A.C.A., C.M.A., 

2. 

Establishment- Treasuries and Accounts Department - Chennai One Unit - 19 Accountants - Posted in Directorate of Treasuries 
and Accounts, Chennai - Tamil Nadu Ministerial Service included 
in TNPSC-Group IIA - Accountant - Regularization - Orders 
Issued. 

Read: 1 The Additional Director of Treasuries and Accounts, 
proceeding Rc.No.2105 /2024 /M1-180, 23, 6, 61, 20, 171, 
37, 4, 22, 99, 5, 24, 79, 52, 207, 155, 185, 44 dated: 

29.07.2024, 30.07.2024, 31.07.2024, 01.08.2024, 
02.08.2024 and 05.08.2024 

Under section 28 () of Tamil Nadu Government Servants (Conditions 
of Service) Act, 2016 the services of the following Accountants selected by 
the Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission Group II A Services are 
regularized in the category of Accourntant in Tamil Nadu Ministerial Service 
in Chennai One Unit with effect from the dates as mentioned against his / 

her name. 

Accounts, Chennai-35. 

The Personal Assistant (Admin), Treasuries and Accounts, 
Chennai letter Rc.No.740006/2024/0P3 Dt:26.09.2025 

NAME 

Bharathi.G 

Kalaiselvan.S 

Gowdham B 

Dated: 16.10.2025 

Designation 

Accountant 

** **k * 

Accountant 

Accountant 

Office in which 

working 
Directorate of 
Treasuries and 

Accounts, Chennai 
Directorate of 
Treasuries and 
Accounts, Chennai 

Directorate of 
Treasuries and 
Accounts, Chennai 

Date of 

Regularization 
02.08.2024 FN 

30.07.2024 FN 

30.07.2024 FN 



4. 

5. 

6. 

Anusuya J 

9. 

Sweatha M 

Lakshmi Priya 
L 

7. Subhashini D Accountant 

8. Arunachalam G Accountant 

Karthick P 

10. Swathi S 

11. Priyanka K 

16. 

12. Shalini D 

13. Indumathi T 

14. Suhasini M 

15.Mathumidha 
KB 

Biruntha 

17. Karthigalaksh 

Accountant 

mi P 

Accountant 

18. Kanimozhi M 

Accountant 

Accountant 

Accountant 

Accountant 

Accountant 

Accountant 

Accountant 

Accountant 

Accountant 

Accountant 

Accountant 

19. Roshel Infan M Accountant 

Directorate of 
Treasuries and 
Accounts, Chennai 
Directorate of 
Treasuries and 
Accounts, Chennai 
Directorate of 
Treasuries and 
Accounts, Chennai 
Directorate of 
Treasuries and 
Accounts, Chennai 
Directorate of 
Treasuries and 
Accounts, Chennai 

Directorate of 
Treasuries and 

Accounts, Chennai 
Directorate of 
Treasuries and 
Accounts, Chennai 
Directorate of 
Treasuries and 

Accounts, Chennai 
Directorate of 
Treasuries and 
Accounts, Chennai 
Directorate of 
Treasuries and 
Accounts, Chennai 
Directorate of 
Treasuries and 
Accounts, Chennai 

Directorate of 
Treasuries and 

Accounts, Chennai 
Directorate of 
Treasuries and 

Accounts, Chennai 
Directorate of 

Treasuries and 
Accounts, Chennai 
Directorate of 
Treasuries and 
Accounts, Chennai 
Directorate of 
Treasuries and 

Accounts, Chennai 

31.07.2024 FN 

30.07.2024 FN 

01.08.2024 FN 

31.07.2024 FN 

29.07.2024 FN 

31.07.2024 FN 

31.07.2024 FN 

30.07.2024 FN 

30.07.2024 FN 

30.07.2024 FN 

31.07.2024 FN 

31.07.2024 FN 

02.08.2024 FN 

01.08.2024 FN 

02.08.2024 FN 

31.07.2024 FN 



FN 

The Individuals are informed that this reqularization order is purely 
provisional, subject to the final outcome of the Writ Petitions pending on 

the files of the Hon'ble High Court of Madras/Madurai Bench of the Hon'ble 
High Court of Madras relating to the recruitment to the post included in 

Combined Civil Services Examination -II (Group-II A). 

The above Accountants are placed on probation for a period of two 
years on duty within a continuous period of three years from the date as 

noted against his/her name. The period of probation wll commence from 
the date of regularization as mentioned against his/her name. 

To: 
The individuals 
(Through concerned officer) 

Copy to 

2. Stock file. 

S.Shoba 

1. The Personal Assistant (Admin), Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai. 

(With a request to make necessary entries in the E-SR of the 

individual and to acknowledge the receipt of the E-SR, Service 

Verification and Record Sheet of the individual sent here with) 

Forwarded By Order// 

Additional Director (Admin) of 
Treasuries and Accounts 

Senio Superintendent 
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