

**Proceedings of the Additional Director (Admin) of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai-35.**

**PRESENT: Tmt.S.Shoba B.Com., A.C.A., C.M.A.,**

**Proc.Rc.No. 2105/2024/M1**

**Dated: 16.10.2025**

Sub:	Establishment- Treasuries and Accounts Department – Chennai One Unit – 19 Accountants – Posted in Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai - Tamil Nadu Ministerial Service included in TNPSC-Group IIA – Accountant – Regularization – Orders – Issued.	
Read:	1.	The Additional Director of Treasuries and Accounts, proceeding Rc.No.2105 /2024 /M1-180, 23, 6, 61, 20, 171, 37, 4, 22, 99, 5, 24, 79, 52, 207, 155, 185, 44 dated: 29.07.2024, 30.07.2024, 31.07.2024, 01.08.2024, 02.08.2024 and 05.08.2024
	2.	The Personal Assistant (Admin), Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai letter Rc.No.740006/2024/OP3 Dt:26.09.2025

\*\*\*\*\*

**ORDER:**

Under section 28 (i) of Tamil Nadu Government Servants (Conditions of Service) Act, 2016 the services of the following Accountants selected by the Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission Group II A Services are regularized in the category of Accountant in Tamil Nadu Ministerial Service in Chennai One Unit with effect from the dates as mentioned against his / her name.

<b>S. No</b>	<b>NAME</b>	<b>Designation</b>	<b>Office in which working</b>	<b>Date of Regularization</b>
1.	Bharathi.G	Accountant	Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai	02.08.2024 FN
2.	Kalaiselvan.S	Accountant	Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai	30.07.2024 FN
3.	Gowdham B	Accountant	Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai	30.07.2024 FN

4.	Anusuya J	Accountant	Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai	31.07.2024 FN
5.	Sweatha M	Accountant	Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai	30.07.2024 FN
6.	Lakshmi Priya L	Accountant	Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai	01.08.2024 FN
7.	Subhashini D	Accountant	Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai	31.07.2024 FN
8.	Arunachalam G	Accountant	Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai	29.07.2024 FN
9.	Karthick P	Accountant	Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai	31.07.2024 FN
10.	Swathi S	Accountant	Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai	31.07.2024 FN
11.	Priyanka K	Accountant	Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai	30.07.2024 FN
12.	Shalini D	Accountant	Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai	30.07.2024 FN
13.	Indumathi T	Accountant	Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai	30.07.2024 FN
14.	Suhasini M	Accountant	Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai	31.07.2024 FN
15.	Mathumidha KB	Accountant	Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai	31.07.2024 FN
16.	Biruntha	Accountant	Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai	02.08.2024 FN
17.	Karthigalakshmi P	Accountant	Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai	01.08.2024 FN
18.	Kanimozhi M	Accountant	Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai	02.08.2024 FN
19.	Roshel Infan M	Accountant	Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai	31.07.2024 FN

FN

The Individuals are informed that this regularization order is purely provisional, subject to the final outcome of the Writ Petitions pending on the files of the Hon'ble High Court of Madras/Madurai Bench of the Hon'ble High Court of Madras relating to the recruitment to the post included in Combined Civil Services Examination -II (Group-II A).

The above Accountants are placed on probation for a period of two years on duty within a continuous period of three years from the date as noted against his/her name. The period of probation will commence from the date of regularization as mentioned against his/her name.

**S.Shoba**  
**Additional Director (Admin) of**  
**Treasuries and Accounts**

**To:**

The individuals  
(Through concerned officer)

**Copy to**

1. The Personal Assistant (Admin), Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai.  
**(With a request to make necessary entries in the E-SR of the individual and to acknowledge the receipt of the E-SR, Service Verification and Record Sheet of the individual sent here with)**
2. Stock file.

**Forwarded By Order//**

  
**Senior Superintendent**  
14/10/25